
Course Number and Title Credits Summer Fall Spring T/W1 

3 

APSY7804 Ethical and Legal Issues in School Counseling

3 

APSY7221 Neurological and Biological Bases of Behavior

3 

3 

APSY7528 Multicultural Issues2 

3 

APSY7440 Foundations of Counseling I

3 

APSY7460 Interpretation & Evaluation of Research3 3 

APSY7548 Psychology of Trauma in Childhood and Adolescence

3 

APSY7748 Foundations of Counseling II 

3 

EDUC7438 Educating Learners with Disabilities 

3 

APSY7802 Child Psychopathology

3 

APSY7806 Practicum in School Counseling I 3 

APSY7807 Practicum in School Counseling II 3 

0 

Total Credits 72 

1. Insert a T (transfer) or W (waiver) as appropriate. If seeking a transfer of credits, you must fill out a Transfer of Credit Request form available online. 
If requesting a waiver, you must complete a Course Waiver form under the guidance of your faculty advisor.

2. School Counseling section.
3. Mental Health Counseling section. 
4. Students will be considered full-time during the semesters they are registered for practice and supervision (APSY7660, APSY7661), full-practicum 

(APSY7806, APSY7807) and the Master's Comprehensive Exam (APSY8100).

BC ID 
                SEMESTER/YEAR 

M.A. School Counseling and Mental Health Counseling - Dual License
To be submitted during the second term of enrollment in the program, prior to the opening of registration for the third term of enrollment

Name Anticipated Completion Date

STUDENT SIGNATURE

FACULTY ADVISOR SIGNATURE 

SIGNATURE

DATE 

DATE 

DATE 

ASSOCIATE DEAN, GRADUATE STUDENT SERVICES

COMMENTS:

Lynch	School	of	Education	and	Human	Development Program	of	Study	AY	2025-2026

APSY7640 Group Counseling2

APSY7518 Issues in Lifespan Development

3 

3 
3 

APSY7445 Theories of Personality and Counseling II 3 

3 

3 

APSY7605 Ethical and Legal Issues in Mental Health Counseling
APSY7743 Counseling Families3 

APSY7465 Psychological Testing2

APSY7660 Practice and Supervision Seminar I

APSY7661 Practice and Supervision Seminar II

3 
3 

3 

APSY7444 Theories of Personality and Counseling I

APSY7543 Psychopathology 

APSY7800 Introduction to Comprehensive School Counseling

3 

3 

APSY8100.054 Master’s Comprehensive Examination

APSY7448 Career Development2

APSY7803 Impact of Psychosocial Issues on Learning



Suggested Course Sequence

Course Number and Title Notes 

Fall

Fall 

Fall

Fall 

Spring 

Spring 

Spring 

Spring

Program of Study AY 2025-2026	Lynch	School	of	Education	and	Human	Development														

Semester Offered 

Recommended Year 1 
Fall Semester

APSY7440 Foundations of Counseling I

APSY7802 Child Psychopathology 

APSY7748 Foundations of Counseling II 

APSY7661 Practice and Supervision Seminar II

APSY7444 Theories of Personality and Counseling I 

APSY7803 Impact of Psychosocial Issues on Learning

APSY7640 Group Counseling (School Counseling Section) 

APSY7800 Introduction to Comprehensive School Counseling

APSY7448 Career Development (School Counseling Section)

APSY7518 Issues in Lifespan Development  

APSY7660 Practice and Supervision Seminar I

APSY7804 Ethical and Legal  Issues in School Counseling 

APSY7221 Neurological and Biological Bases of Behavior

Spring

Recommended Year 2 
Fall Semester

Fall

Summer 

Spring / Even Summers

Fall / Summer

Recommended Year 1 
Spring Semester

Spring 

Spring 

Recommended Year 2 
Spring Semester

APSY7445 Theories of Personality and Counseling II

EDUC7438 Educating Learners with Disabilities Fall / Spring / Summer 

FallAPSY7543 Psychopathology

Spring / SummerAPSY7743 Counseling Families (Mental Health Counseling Section)

APSY7605 Ethical and Legal Issues in Mental Health Counseling Summer

APSY7460 Interpretation & Evaluation of Research (Mental Health Counseling Section) Spring / Summer 

APSY7465 Psychological Testing (School Counseling Section)

APSY7806 Practicum in School Counseling I 

Recommended Year 3 
Fall Semester

Fall

Spring 

Spring 

Spring 
Recommended Year 3 
Spring Semester

Fall APSY7548 Psychology of Trauma in Childhood and Adolescence

Recommended 
Summer 2

Recommended 
Summer 1

APSY7528 Multicultural Issues (School Counseling Section)

APSY7807 Practicum in School Counseling II

APSY8100 Master's Comprehensive Exam
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